## 503274829 04/22/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3321447

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPH JAHR	04/21/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GIESECKE & DEVRIENT AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:	ess: 45925 HORSESHOE DR.	
City:	DULLES	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20166	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14693101

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)508-9338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202)639-7700

Email: dcipdocket@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	082150.0125
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHAD M. CULLEN
SIGNATURE:	/Chad M. Cullen/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Declaration\_and\_Assignment\_0125#page1.tif source=Declaration\_and\_Assignment\_0125#page2.tif

PATENT 503274829 REEL: 035469 FRAME: 0766

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of inven		DEVICE, COMPUTER-READABLE MEDIUM, AND METHOD FOR MODIFYING SERVICES USING ADVANCED DATA COLLECTION CAPABILITIES
As the below	named ir	ventor, I hereby declare that:
This decla	ration is	directed to:
	The att	ached application; or
		States application or PCT international application number, filed on
The above	-identifi	ed application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe t the applica		the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in
		dge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable 001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
(hereinafter ".	ASSIGN	I, Christoph Jahr, a citizen of US OR"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the bove-identified patent application;
the laws of De	elaware,	EAS, Giesecke & Devrient America, Inc., a corporation organized under and having a place of business at 45925 Horseshoe Dr., Dulles, VA 20166 EE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;
thereof, and of ASSIGNOR of assigns and le States of Ame and to said in including utilinequests for r	other good does her gal repre- erica (inco aprovemility, div eexamin	FORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent of and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, eby assign, transfer, and convey unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, esentatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United luding its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in ents; said United States application; any other United States applications, issional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and reissue applications or ation, based in whole or in part on said United States application or in the interest in any foreign applications, including international and

regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, including extensions and Certificates of Reexamination thereof, of any country which have been or may be

granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, or reissue application, of any request for reexamination, or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR has granted no right or license to make, use, import, sell, or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in said improvements has not otherwise been encumbered, and that ASSIGNOR has not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted upon said United States applications or upon said improvements or any parts thereof, and any and all Certificates of Reexamination, which may be granted upon any requests for reexamination, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR				
Signature:	Date: ADRIG 21 2015			
Inventor:	Christoph Jahr			
Residence:	Ashburn, VA			
Title of Invention:	DEVICE, COMPUTER-READABLE MEDIUM, AND METHOD FOR MODIFYING SERVICES USING ADVANCED DATA COLLECTION CAPABILITIES			